City wanted to wait until the snow was cleared to better see street markings. 

Dennis Carson wished everyone a Happy Holiday and thanked everyone for a great year. 

Claims 
Jim Terry moved to approve the December 2025 claims in the amount of Eight Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand, Five 
Hundred Thirty-Nine Dollars and Forty Cents ($837,539.40). Dave Moulton seconded and the motion passed 
unanimously. 

Public Comment: No comments. 

Adjournment   
Jim Terry moved to adjourn the meeting. Jos Holman seconded and the motion passed unanimously. The meeting of the 
Lafayette Redevelopment Commission was adjourned at 11:06 am.

[...]

amended (collectively, the “Act”); and 

WHEREAS, the Commission deems it advisable to issue the “City of Lafayette, Indiana, 

Redevelopment District Bonds, Series 2026” (the “Bonds”), in one or more series, in an original 

aggregate principal amount not to exceed Twelve Million Dollars ($12,000,000) for the purpose 

of providing for the payment of all or any portion of (a) the costs of the road improvement projects 

as more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, 

and all costs incidental thereto (collectively, the “Project”); (b) the refunding of the outstanding 

City of Lafayette, Indiana Redevelopment District Bonds, Series 2014, currently outstanding in 

the principal amount of Four Million Three Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($4,345,000) 

(the “2014 Bonds”), which 2014 Bonds were issued for the purpose of funding road improvements 

in the Twyckenham Economic Development Area (as hereinafter defined); (c) capitalized interest, 

if necessary; (d) the funding of a debt service reserve account, if necessary;

[...]

The Controller, as the fiscal 

officer of the City (the “Fiscal Officer”), is hereby authorized and directed to have prepared and 

to issue and sell the Bonds as negotiable, fully registered bonds of the District, in an aggregate 

principal amount not to exceed Twelve Million Dollars ($12,000,000).  The Bonds shall be 

designated as the “City of Lafayette, Indiana, Redevelopment District Bonds, Series 2026” to be 

completed with the appropriate series designation if issued in more than one series.  The Bonds 

may include such other designation as determined by the Fiscal Officer to be appropriate prior to